
2014 Emigrant Services Grants Summary

Euro 

Britain 6,196,448                       

USA 3,058,913                       

Ireland 1,969,793                       

Australia 401,362                          

Canada 213,134                          

New Zealand 39,549                            

Zimbabwe 31,789                            

France 27,000                            

Japan 15,897                            

South Africa 14,726                            

Austria 6,400                              

Malaysia 6,390                              

P.R. of China 5,989                              

Peru 5,806                              

Russia 5,379                              

                                                                                              Total 11,998,575                    

Britain

Acton Homeless Concern 42,078

Age UK Hillingdon 15,767

Aisling Project 113,522

Ashford Place 190,464

Bell Farm Christian Centre 9,460

Benefit Advice Shop 4,415

Birmingham Tradfest 2,523

Blackfriars Advice Centre 12,574

Bolton Irish Community Association 6,307

Brent Centre for Young People 22,704

Brent Irish Advisory Service 181,702

Brian Boru IDL Club 23,966

Causeway Irish Housing Association 19,298

Celtic and Irish Cultural Society 12,614

Connection at St Martin-in-the-fields, The 22,704

Conradh Na Gaeilge Glaschú 45,228

Console 50,454

Coventry Irish Society 92,028

Doncaster Irish Association 4,213

Edinburgh Cyrenians 10,091
Edinburgh's Festival of Ireland 3,784
Emerald Circle Club (Harrow) 3,772
Emerald Senior Citizens Group (Wolverhampton) 6,307
Feith an Cheoil School of Irish Traditional Music  (London) 4,415
Felling Irish Association, The 757
Friends, Families and Travellers (Brighton) 22,704



Golden Shamrock Club, The 11,352
Greenwich Irish Pensioners Association 3,103
Halifax and District Irish Society 11,352
Halifax Irish Centre 532
Haringey Irish Cultural and Community Centre 182,896

Haslingden & Davitt IDL Club 5,045

Hibernian Society, The 27,750
Huddersfield Irish Centre 4,415
Huddersfield St. Patrick's Day Parade Association 5,045
Immigrant Counselling and Psychotherapy (London) 182,896
Irish Cultural Centre, Hammersmith 144,257
Innisfree Housing Association (London) 31,534
Irish Arts Foundation (Leeds) 85,772
Irish Chaplaincy in Britain (London) 271,191

Irish Club Warrington 7,568
Irish Community Services in Greenwich, Bexley & Lewisham  

(formerly 

Irish in Greenwich) 254,637

Irish Community Care Merseyside 291,751
Irish Diaspora Foundation (Manchester) 49,038
Irish Elderly Advice Network (London) 118,567
Irish Heritage (Surrey) 50,454
Irish Heritage Foundation (formerly Harps Community

 Project, Glasgow) 8,199
Irish in Birmingham (formerley Irish Welfare and 

Information Centre) 229,566
Irish in Britain (formerley Federation of Irish Societies) 538,597
Irish International Business Network (IIBN) 31,534
Irish Literary Society 2,523

Irish Network (Stevenage) 946

Irish Pensioners Choir 2,397

Irish Pensioners Forum of East London 5,045

Irish Repertory Theatre and Film Company (London) 10,091

Irish Tuesday Club (Liverpool) 8,829

Irish World Heritage Centre  (Manchester) 30,347

Kilburn Irish Pensioners 2,515

Lancashire Federation of Irish Democratic League Clubs 1,081

Leeds Gypsy and Traveller Exchange 54,238
Leeds Irish Health and Homes 155,024
Leeds St Patrick's Day Parade and Celebrations 11,352
Leicester and Leicestershire Irish Forum 42,255
Lewisham Irish Community Centre 65,590
Lewisham Irish Pensioners Group 3,954
Liverpool Irish Festival 9,460
London Gypsy and Traveller Unit 112,891
London Irish Amateur Rugby  Football Club 9,053
London Irish Centre 630,676



London Irish Graduate Network 803
London Irish Music School 1,275
Luton Irish Forum 116,107
Manchester Irish Language Group 631
Mansfield and Dukeries Irish Association 6,937
Marion Senior Citizens Group 2,523
Maya Centre (London) 18,920

Milton Keynes Irish Centre 38,471
Mind Yourself (formerly London Irish Women's Centre) 63,068
Momentum Care Irish Elders Centre (Glasgow) 56,761
Monica's Place (Birmingham) 73,158
New Horizon Youth Centre (London) 47,931
NOAH Enterprise (Luton) 90,817
North London Action for the Homeless 7,076
North Wales Irish Society 7,568

Northampton Irish  Support Group 62,107
Nottingham St Patrick's Day Parade 6,307
Oxford Irish Society 2,844
Queen's Park Senior Citizen Group 5,045
Safe Start Foundation (Middlesex) 104,692
Sandwell Irish Society 40,525
SanKTus (formerly Our Lady Help of Christian's Welfare) 

(London) 30,272
SIFA Fireside  (Birmingham) 18,920
Solace Women's Aid (London) 50,295
South London Irish Association (Wimbeldon) 12,614
Southwark Irish Pensioners Project 160,946
Southwark Irish Youth 6,307
Southwark Travellers Action Group 83,880
St Michael's Irish Centre (Liverpool) 66,852
St. Patrick's Festival Ltd, Birmingham 10,091

Streetwork UK 34,687

The Emerald Centre 55,500

The Passage 46,523

The Return (formerly Return to Camden Town) 12,574
The Traveller Movement (formerly ITMB) 145,375
Tricycle Theatre (London) 3,860
Tuesday Club Leeds Irish Centre 3,784
Tyneside Irish Centre 15,754
Tyneside Irish Cultural Society 40,363
West Hampstead Women's Centre (London) 7,568
Young at Heart Luncheon Group 7,547

Britain 6,196,448                       

USA

Aisling Irish Centre, New York 101,228

American Irish Historical Society, New York 49,287



Arís Theatre 2,275

Battery Heritage Foundation 11,921

Catholic Charities Community Services  - Project Irish 

Outreach, New York 78,025

Chicago Celts for Immigration Reform 15,165

Chicago Irish Immigrant Support 147,862

Coalition of Irish Immigration Centres 64,584

Crossroads Irish-American Festival 7,947

Emerald Isle Immigration Centre, New York 159,493

Glucksman Ireland House, New York University 27,946

Greater Danbury Irish Cultural Foundation 3,791

Hudson Valley Irish Festival 6,824

Ireland Fund Young Leaders, San Francisco 247

Irish American Heritage Centre, Chicago 8,011

Irish American Heritage Museum, Albany, New York 7,583

Irish Apostolate USA, Washington 19,562

Irish Arts Centre, NYC 1,001,362

Irish Cultural Centre of New England, Canton 103,557

Irish Heritage Centre Charitable Foundation, Inc 15,894

Irish Heritage Club 10,331

Irish Heritage Society of Milford 7,947

Irish Immigration and Pastoral Centre, Philadelphia 98,954

Irish Immigration and Pastoral Centre, San Francisco 130,818

Irish International Business Network , New York 35,763

Irish International Immigration Centre, Boston 206,626

Irish Network Chicago 6,066

Irish Network USA 33,530

Irish Outreach,  San Diego 39,597

Irish Pastoral Centre, Boston 125,566

Irish Technology Leadership Group 75,827
JFK Centre for the Performing Arts 200,272

New York Irish Centre 104,641

Society of Commodore John Barry, Philadelphia 8,972
St. Patrick's Foundation 49,287
The Repertory Theatre, New York 46,710
The University of Montana 27,815
Wild Geese Network of Irish Scientists 17,624

USA 3,058,913

Ireland 

Ballyhoura Development Ltd 15,000                            

Clifden 2012 Committee 5,000                               
Comhaltas Ceoltóirí Eireann 231,222                          
Connect Ireland 200,000                          

Crosscare Migrant Project 220,500                          
Football Association of Ireland 42,844                            



GAA Shannon Gaels (New York) 250,000                          

Gaelic Athletic Association 355,087                          
Glór na nGael 29,000                            

Ireland Canada University Foundation 32,000                            
Ireland Reaching Out 120,000                          
Irish Council for Prisoners Overseas 102,591                          
Irish Research Ancestry Centre (Global Limerick Network) 10,000                            
National Youth Council 9,644                               
Pieta House 72,258                            
Safe Home Programme Ltd 241,647                          

UCD Clinton Institute for America 33,000                            

Ireland 1,969,793

Australia

ANZAC Database 3,414

Ballarat & District Irish Club 5,121

Canberra Irish Club 7,510

Irish Australian Association, South Australia 6,827

Irish Australian Chamber of Commerce Inc. , Melbourne 17,068
Irish Australian Support & Resource Bureau inc (AKA Australian 

Irish Welfare Bureau, Melbourne) 90,674

Irish Australian Support Association of Queensland, Brisbane 57,708
Irish Australian Welfare Bureau & Resource Centre NSW, 

Sydney 119,492
Irish Club Western Australia 22,158
Irish Families in Perth 1,714
Irish Language Association of Australia 1,404
Irish Language School/ Scoil na Gaeilge, Sydney 1,385
Melbourne Irish Festival 1,385
St Patrick's Day Parade Association inc, Brisbane 5,121
St Patrick's Day WA Inc 6,827
Sydney St Patrick's Day Organisation Inc 44,378
The Claddagh Association, Perth 9,179

Australia 401,362

Canada 
Capital Area Chapter (Irish Canadian Cultural Association of 

New Brunswick) 2,845                               
Celtic Cultural Society of Nova Scotia 2,668                               
Celtic Fest Vancouver Society 3,557                               

Emerald Isle Seniors Society, Toronto 13,871                            

Ireland Canada Chamber of Commerce Ottawa 3,557                               



Ireland Park Foundation, George Grasett Park 105,433                          

Irish Association of  Manitoba 10,056                            

Irish Canadian Immigration Centre 60,464                            

Irish Society Seniors Drop in 3,813                               

Irish Women's Network of British Columbia 1,443                               

Lár Na nGael - Irish Centre of Brampton 2,966                               

St Patrick's Day Parade Society - Halifax, Nova Scotia 2,460                               

Canada 213,134

New Zealand

Irish Community of New Zealand Trust                              12,579 

St Patrick's Festival Trust                              26,970 

New Zealand                              39,548 

Zimbabwe

Irish Association of Mashonaland 25,326                            

Matabeleland Irish Association Bulawayo (2013 Grant) 6,463                               

Zimbabwe 31,789                            

France 

An Ghaeltacht-sur-Seine 1,000                               

Network Irlande                              26,000 

France                              27,000 

Japan

Ireland Japan Chamber of Commerce                              15,897 

Japan                              15,897 

South Africa 

Irish South African Association 14,726                            

South Africa 14,726                            

Austria

Irish Business Network 6,400                               

Austria 6,400                              

Malaysia

Malaysian Irish Business Network 6,390                               

Malaysia 6,390                              



P.R. of China

Le Cheile Shanghai (2013 Grant)                                5,989 

P.R. of China                                5,989 

Peru

Irish Peruvian Chamber of Commerce                                5,806 

Peru                                5,806 

Russian Federation

Irish Club Moscow                                5,379 

Russian Federation                                5,379 



2014 Emigrant Services Grants Summary

Euro %

Britain 6,196,448       51.64

USA 3,058,913       25.49

Ireland 1,969,793       16.42

Australia 401,362          3.35

Canada 213,134          1.78

New Zealand 39,549             0.33

Zimbabwe 31,789             0.26

France 27,000             0.23

Japan 15,897             0.13

South Africa 14,726             0.12

Austria 6,400               0.05

Malaysia 6,390               0.05

P.R. of China 5,989               0.05

Peru 5,806               0.05

Russia 5,379               0.04

                                                                                              Total 11,998,575     100.00

Organisations funded Number

Britain 110

USA 38

Ireland 17

Australia 17

Canada 12

New Zealand 2
Zimbabwe 2

France 2

Japan 1

South Africa 1

Austria 1

Malaysia 1

P.R. of China 1

Peru 1



Russia 1
TOTAL NUMBER: 207

15 Countries in Total were given funding of €11,998,575

210 Organisations in total were funded


